
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D.2131 

(Filing No. H-/D!f1) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

4 ST ATE OF MAINE 

5 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

6 123RD LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 HOUSE AMENDMENT ,,4 "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1510, 
9 L.D. 2131, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Legislative Youth 

10 Advisory Council with Respect to Educational and Organizational Matters" 

II Amend the amendment in paragraph D in the 3rd line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) 
12 by striking out the following: "more than 6" and inserting the following: 'up to an 
13 additional 3' 

14 Amend the amendment by inserting after section 3 the following: 

15 'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
16 allocations are made. 

17 LEGISLA TURE 

18 Legislature 0081 

19 Initiative: Appropriates funds for 3 additional meetings of the Legislative Youth 
20 Advisory Council annually. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Page 1- 123LR3397(06)-1 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 

2008-09 
$3,000 

$3,000 



2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" ff" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1510, L.D. 2131 

SUMMARY 

This amendment allows the Legislative Youth Advisory Council to meet up to an 
additional 3 times annually. It also adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

~ (se~4 SPONSORED BY: J -I-­
(Representative ~GT~ 
TOWN: Gorham 

Page 2- 123LR3397(06)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/18/08 Mac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2131 LR 3397(06) 

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council with Respect 
to Educational and Organizational Matters 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "ff':, to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Farrington of Gorham 

~et Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Legislative Cost/Study 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Legislative Cost/Study 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$3,000 

$3,000 

Projections 
2009-10 

$3,000 

$3,000 

Projections 
2010-11 

$3,000 

$3,000 

This amendment increases meeting expenses of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council by $3,000 annually due to the 

proposed increase of three meeting per year. An annual General Fund appropriation to the Legislature of $3,000 
beginning in fiscal year 2008-09 is now required. 

LR3397(06) - Fiscal Note - Page I of I 




