MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 2131			
2	Date: 4-18-08 (Filing No. H-/049)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
6	123RD LEGISLATURE			
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION			
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1510, L.D. 2131, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council with Respect to Educational and Organizational Matters"			
11 12	Amend the amendment in paragraph D in the 3rd line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the following: "more than 6" and inserting the following: 'up to an			

12 additional 3' 13

14

Amend the amendment by inserting after section 3 the following:

'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 15 allocations are made. 16

LEGISLATURE 17

18 Legislature 0081

- 19 Initiative: Appropriates funds for 3 additional meetings of the Legislative Youth
- Advisory Council annually. 20

21	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
22	All Other	\$0	\$3,000
23			
24	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$3,000

25

HOUSE AMENDMENT " To COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1510, L.D. 2131

C. O.

2	SUMMARY
3 4	This amendment allows the Legislative Youth Advisory Council to meet up to a additional 3 times annually. It also adds an appropriations and allocations section.
5	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
5	(See attached)
7	SPONSORED BY:
8	(Representative FARRINGTON)
2	TOWN: Carbam

Page 2- 123LR3397(06)-1



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2131

LR 3397(06)

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council with Respect to Educational and Organizational Matters

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "H" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Farrington of Gorham

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Legislative Cost/Study

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000

Legislative Cost/Study

This amendment increases meeting expenses of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council by \$3,000 annually due to the proposed increase of three meeting per year. An annual General Fund appropriation to the Legislature of \$3,000 beginning in fiscal year 2008-09 is now required.